<u>TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE</u> OF THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I

F. No. 1/28/2020/E-8 GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN CABINET SECRETARIAT ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION

Islamabad, the 24 May, 2024

NOTIFICATION

The Prime Minister has been pleased to terminate contract appointment of **Mr. Sheharyar Khan**, Digital Communication Officer (MP-III Scale), Digital Media Wing, Information and Broadcasting Division, with immediate effect. He is entitled to one month's basic pay in lieu of one month's contract termination notice.

(Ali Abdul Řehman) Section Officer to the Government of Pakistan

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, <u>Karachi.</u>

Copy to:

- Special Assistant to the Prime Minister on Establishment, Prime Minister's Office, Islamabad
- The Secretary to the President, President's Secretariat (Public), Islamabad.
- The Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, Islamabad.
- The Secretary, Information and Broadcasting Division, Islamabad.
- The Secretary, Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- The AGPR, Islamabad.
- The Principal Information Officer, Press Information Department, Islamabad.
- The Director (IT), Establishment Division to upload the notification.

• The Estate Office, Islamabad.

(Ali Abdul Rehman) Section Officer (E-VIII) Tel: 9103675